

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 618 OF 2012

Shri. Manoel Francisco Argemiro Da Conceicao...APPELLANT  
Fernandes ( As Power Of Attorney Holder )and  
Ors

V/S

The Land Acquisition Officer, Daman ....RESPONDENT

None for appellant

Adv Harsh Dedhia for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

**DATE : 25th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the  
appropriate Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**